

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 36

Dated: 05.06.2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to post/transfer the following existing Assistant Engineers (Civil) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate from their present place of posting as mentioned in Column "C" below and allow them to hold the charge of the post/division as mentioned in Column "D" below against their name with effect from the date of their joining and until further order.

Sl. No.	Name of Officer	Present place of posting	Posting on Transfer (D)
(A)	(B)	(C)	
1	Sri Somnath Ghosh	A.E. attached to Metropolitan Drainage Division-II	A.E., Mundeswari Sub- Division under Hooghly irrigation Division
2	Sri Debjit Das	A.E., Mundeswari Sub- Division under Hooghly irrigation Division	A.E., Sundarban Affairs Department on deputation
3	Sri Ranjan Roy	A.E., attached to Teesta Canal Investigation Division, Jalpaiguri	A.E., Balurghat Irrigation Sub Division, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur under South Dinajpur Irrigation Division
4	Sri Satyabrata Adak	A.E., Teesta Canal Sub Division-VIII, Raiganj under Teesta Canal Hq. Division	A.E., Sundarban Affairs Department on deputation
5	Sri Shyamal Bhattacharya	AR (LR) attached to D.P. & E.O.C.E.	SDO, IP Sub-Divn NoIT Salt Lake under IP Division, South.
6	Sri Ashok Kumar Sadhukhan	AR (LR) attached to D.P. & E.O.C.E.	AE attached to Investigation Planning & Evaluation (Central) Division, Berhampore
7	Sri Gobinda Chandra Raha	A.E. attached to Investigation Planning & Evaluation (Central) Division	I & P Sub Division No. I, Barasat under IPE (South) Division
8	Sri Tarun Banerjee	On Promotion	A.E. (L.R.), Berhampur Irrigation Division
9.	Sri Rajat Nath	SDO, Dabu (I) Sub- Divn. under Canals Division	AE, attached to Kangsabati Design Division.
10.	Sri Chandan Kumar Roy	AE, attached to Teesta Barrage Division	SDO, Dabu (I) Sub-Division under Canals Dilvision.

This order will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor

·Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1	1488/1(47) -IE-8P-01/2016	Dated: 05.06.2017
	Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:	
1.	Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Building	s, Kolkata- 700001
2-8.	Chief Engineer	
	Dte.	
9.	The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E I Jalasampad Bhavan, 4 th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.	Directorate,
10-17	7. Superintending	•
Engi	neer	******
18-20	0. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury	
Offic	er	
21. 22.	P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department. P.A to Principal Secretary, I & W Department.	
23. 24-33	P.A to Secretary, I&W Department.	4 F 70777
34.	Superintendent of West Bengal Proce 28 Complement P. 1	
	Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, A	
43.	Executive Engineer	
43.	The Principal Secretary, Sundarban Affairs Department, Govt	. of West Bengal, Mayukh
4.4	Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.	
44.	Member Secretary & Project Director, Sundarban Develpomen	nt Board, Govt. of West
	Bengal, Mayukh Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.	÷
45.	Sri Tarun Banerjee, J.E.,, I & W Dte.	
46.	Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer, E	E-Governance, Jalasampad
Bhava	an, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091 with the request to upload	d this Notification to the
	tment's website.	
47.	Guard File.	

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal